
SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LTD.

METRO ZONE, MINT COMPOUND :: HYDERABAD - 53

To
The Commissioner & E.O. Principol,
lnformotion ond Public Relotion
Deportment ll & lll Fioor, Somochor Bhovon,
A.C.Guords, Hyderobod.

From
The Chief Engineer,
Opn. Metro Zone, TGSPDCL.
Mint Compound, Gr. Hyderobod.
Ph. No.040-23431081

Sir,

Encl: Tender Notice

Lr. No.CE/Oo/MZlHvd/F.e-Tenders .No. ZtlA /2s.ot. %.12.2025

Su b:

Ref:

Elecy - Op - Metro Zone - Publicotion of tenders of vorious works in Metro Zone
in Doily News popers - Requested - Reg.
l. G.O.Ms.No.52, Generol Administrotion (l&PR) Deportment, Doted: 14.02.2017.
2. 1r.No.00789/CL/ADYI ]12020, Dt.l 8.05.2020 from the Commissioner & E.O.
Prinicipol Secretory, l&PR Deportment, A.C.Guords, Hyderobod.
3. S.P.O.O. JS ( I R&M) Ms. No.5 1 6, Dt. 22.06.2020.

Adverting to the obove cited, copy of tender noiificotion is enclosed herewith

to publish in newspopers for wide publicily in Greoter Hyderobod in One English ond

One Telugu Doily Newspoper respectively ond size of the odvertisement is "8cm x 3cm".

It is requested to ononge to publish the some onDl.Al .12.2025.

Pleose ononge to send the detoils of newspopers in which odvertisement is

published through moil lD.cqm mz hvd@tosou'lhernpower.org ond contoct

No.8212468834 ond necessory chorges ore poyoble by TGSPDCL os per rules in vogue.

Yours foithfully,

\/. /.-=---=--
tnibf Engineer, operotion.

Metro Zone. Hyderobod
Copy lo:
The Generol Monoger/lR/TGSPDCL/Hyderobod
The Chief Generol Monoger/lT for plocing the tender notificotion on the TGSPDCL website
The Chief Engineer/O&M/TGSPDCL/Hyd for informotion pleose



SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA tTD,
METRO ZONE, MINT COMPOUND :: HYDERABAD - 53

Tenders ore inviled from the eligible ogencies e-Tender for Replocemenl of I IKV OH
Conductor with UG Coble on o) I IKV Choncholgudo Feeder emonoting from 33/l I KV

Choncholgudo SS under Generol Colegory eMZ-21/25-26 (Extn-ll), b) I IKV Polton Feeder
emonoting from 33/l IKV Molokpet Gunj SS under Generol Colegory of eMZ-22/25-26 (Extn-
ll), ond c) 1 1KV Fever Hospitol Feeder emonoting from 33/l IKV Fever Hospitol SS under
Generol Cotegory of eMZ- 27 /25-26 (Exln-l) under T&D lmprovements to originol works.

Any further informotion in this regord con be viewed from the website of
www.tender.telonqono.qov.in ond www.tosoulhern power.orq

Engineer, Operotion,
Metro Zone, Hyderobod

e-procuremenl Tender Spec No. eMZ- 2l(Extn-ll). eMZ-22 (Extn-ll) & eMZ-27(Extn-l) of 2025-26

Tender Notice No. 3l /25-26 (Poper Notificolion)



SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA tTD,
METRO ZONE, MINT COMPOUND :: HYDERABAD - 63

Chief Engineer/Operotion/Metro ZonelGr. Hyderobod

e-procurement Tender Spec No. eMZ- 21(Exln-ll), eMZ-22 (Extn-ll) & eMZ-27(Exln-D ot2025-26

e-Tender for Replocement of I IKV OH Conductor with UG Coble on o) I IKV Choncholgudo
Feeder emonoting from 33/1 l KV Choncholgudo SS under Generol Colegory of eMZ-21/25-26
(Extn-ll), b) I IKV Polton Feeder emonoting from 33/l IKV Molokpet Gunj SS under Generol
Cotegory ot eM7-22/25-26 (Exln-ll) ond c) I IKV Fever Hospiiol Feeder emonoting from
33/1lKV Fever Hospitol SS under Generol Colegory of eMZ- 27 /25-26 (Exln-l) under T&D
lmprovemenls io originol works.

Contoct Person : Divisionol Engineer/Technicol,
O/o. CElOperolion/Metro Zone/Hyd.

)

V.. /.-------'-'-.-:-
Chpf Engineer, Operotion.
Melro Zone, Hyderobod

S.No Event Dole Time

I Bid Downlooding Stort Dote 31 .12.2025 l3:00Hrs

2 Bid Downlooding End Dote 07.o1 .2026 l3:00 Hrs

3 Bid submission closing Dote 15:00 Hrs

4 Hord copies submission Dote 08.01 .2026 l3:00 Hrs

5 Technicol Bid Opening Dote o8.o1 .2026 15:00 Hrs

6 t2.o1 .2026 l2:00 Hrs

Phone No: 040-23431081

07.01 .2026

Price Bid Opening dote


